Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)



	U.S	. C	DEP/	٩R٦	MEN	T	OF	CO	MM.	ERCE	=
• -			-				_				

United States Patent and Trademark Office

ြုတ္ထု	
<u>.</u> (0)	
úΜ	THE Y
ာထွ	E
Ž	***
8 2	- C
₹} +	
~~	

1029 <u>4800</u> 4							
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: CNH America LLC						
Brian D. VIK;							
Brian L. GREGOR	Internal Address: IP Law Dept.						
	MS 641						
Execution Date(s) February 11, 2005	Street Address: 500 Diller Avenue						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ N	PO Box 1895						
3. Nature of conveyance:	FO BOX 1093						
✓ Assignment Merger	City: New Holland						
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: PA						
Government Interest Assignment							
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 17557						
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
Additional numbers a	ttached?						
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence							
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	ttached?						
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40						
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Collin A. Webb	ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Collin A. Webb Internal Address: CNH America LLC	ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card						
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Collin A. Webb Internal Address: CNH America LLC IP Law Dept MS 641	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed						
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Collin A. Webb Internal Address: CNH America LLC IP Law Dept MS 641 Street Address: 500 Diller Avenue	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed						
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Collin A. Webb Internal Address: CNH America LLC IP Law Dept MS 641 Street Address: 500 Diller Avenue PO Box 1895 City: New Holland	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title						
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Collin A. Webb Internal Address: CNH America LLC IP Law Dept MS 641 Street Address: 500 Diller Avenue PO Box 1895 City: New Holland	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date						
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Collin A. Webb Internal Address: CNH America LLC IP Law Dept MS 641 Street Address: 500 Diller Avenue PO Box 1895 City: New Holland State: PA Zip: 17557	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 14-0780						
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Collin A. Webb Internal Address: CNH America LLC IP Law Dept MS 641 Street Address: 500 Diller Avenue PO Box 1895 City: New Holland State: PA Zip: 17557 Phone Number: 717-355-3898	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date						
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Collin A. Webb Internal Address: CNH America LLC IP Law Dept MS 641 Street Address: 500 Diller Avenue PO Box 1895 City: New Holland State: PA Zip: 17557 Phone Number: 717-355-4954 Fax Number: 717-355-3898 Email Address: collin.webb@cph.com 9. Signature:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 14-0780 Authorized User Name Collin A. Webb						
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Collin A. Webb Internal Address: CNH America LLC IP Law Dept MS 641 Street Address: 500 Diller Avenue PO Box 1895 City: New Holland State: PA Zip: 17557 Phone Number: 717-355-3898 Email Address: collin.webb@cph.com	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 14-0780						

40.00 Mil Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, Brian D. VIK, of 21855-162nd Ave. South, Barnesville, MN, Brian L. GREGOR, of 16030-55th St SE, Kindred, ND 58051, ("assignor(s)") hereby

sell, assign and transfer to CNH America LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 700 State Street, Racine, Wisconsin ("assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in the improvements in "ASSEMBLY INCLUDING FACE SEAL SIZED TO INTERFERENCE FIT IN HOUSING" invented by assignor(s) and set forth

authorize and request that any and all patents for said improvements be issued to said assignee, or its successors or assigns. and covenant that I/we have full right so to do, and agree to communicate to said assignee, its representatives, successors or assigns all facts known to assignor(s) respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reexamination, and reissue applications, and make all rightful paths and generally do everything to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries. Date: 11 44 2005 Signature of Brian D. VIK		ned U.S. Patent i	Application OF	X			unione. Companyone	J.
divisions, relissues, continuations, reexaminations, inventor's certificates, and extensions therefor, and all right of priority resulting from the filling of said U.S. patent application, and authorize and request that any and all patents for said improvements be issued to said assignee, or its successors or assigns, and covenant that I/we have full right so to do, and agree to communicate to said assignee, its representatives, successors or assigns all facts known to assignor(s) respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reexamination, and reissue applications, and make all rightful paths and generally do everything to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries. Date:	☐ in U.S. Pate	nt Application N	Q	_, filed		رة. و المحتلي		
authorize and request that any and all patents for said improvements be issued to said assignee, or its successors or assigns. and covenant that I/we have full right so to do, and agree to communicate to said assignee, its representatives, successors or assigns all facts known to assignor(s) respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reexamination, and reissue applications, and make all rightful paths and generally do everything to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries. Date: 11 44 2005 Signature of Brian D. VIK	divisions, reissues, con	tinuations, reexa	aminations, inv	entor's cert	ficates, an	nd all coun d extensior	tries, incluc is there ^t or,	ling all and all
and covenant that I/we have full right so to do, and agree to communicate to said assignee, its representatives, successors or assigns all facts known to assignor(s) respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reexamination, and reissue applications, and make all rightful paths and generally do everything to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries. Date: 11 744 2005 Date: 13 30 31 31 32 33 33 34 34 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35	and				. 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			
covenant that I/we have full right so to do. and agree to communicate to said assignee, its representatives, successors or assigns all facts known to assignor(s) respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reexamination, and reissue applications, and make all rightful paths and generally do everything to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries. Date: 1			atents for said	l improveme	an ts be issi	red to said	assignee, o	or its
agree to communicate to said assignee, its representatives, successors or assigns all facts known to assignor(s) respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reexamination, and reissue applications, and make all rightful paths and generally do everything to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries. Date: 1744-2005 Signature of Brian D. Vik	and							
agree to communicate to said assignee, its representatives, successors or assigns all facts known to assignor(s) respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reexamination, and reissue applications, and make all rightful caths and generally do everything to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries. Date: 1 44 2005	covenant that I/we have	e full right so to a	fo,					
assignor(s) respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reexamination, and reissue applications, and make all rightful caths and generally do everything to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries. Date: 1774-2005 Signature of Brian D, VIK	and				red F			
Signature of Brian D, VIK	assignor(s) respecting : sign all lawful papers, e make all rightful caths :	said improvemer execute all division and generally do	nis, whenever onal, continuing everything to	requested, g, reexamin aid said ass	and to testi ation, and i ignee, its s	fy in any le eissue app accessors	gal proceed dications, a , assigns, a	ding, nd na
Signature of Brian D, VIK					12			
	Date: // Yel.	2005			7014	$\mathcal{U}(\mathcal{I})$	/ Arian N V	
Oute 11 Feb 2205							01	<u> </u>
Signature of Briefi L. Gregor	Date: <u>// <i>Fcb</i></u>	2005	e Line of the	erennedesse	Drie			mer:

Page 1 of 1